
0.45

0.50

0.55

0.60

0.65

0.70

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

A
vg

 C
or

re
la

tio
n

Expression prediction

0.91

0.92

0.93

0.94

0.95

0.96

0.97

0.98

0.99

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

A
vg

 J
ac

ca
rd

 In
de

x

Similarity to next iteration

Iteration

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
0.55

0.60

0.65

0.70

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

A
vg

 J
ac

ca
rd

 In
de

x

Similarity to first iteration

A

B

C

ESC
PIPS
MEF48
MEF



Supplemental Figure S17. The effect of number of iterations on DRMN performance. The results are with Mo-
tif+Chromatin, k=3, using fused LASSO on the reprogramming sequencing dataset (ρ1 = 100, ρ2 = 50, ρ3 = 0). A.
Average correlation (over all modules) for each cell state, as a function of number of iterations. Each marker corre-
sponds to a cell state. B. Similarity of module assignments between consecutive iterations used to assess the stability
and convergence of results. C. Similarity of module assignments between iteration 1 and iteration i.


